K ESH
80 2014 4£9 H

REBERRER

Journal of Food Science and Technology

Vol. 32 No. 5
Sep. 2014

doi;10.3969/j. issn. 2095-6002. 2014. 05. 015

X EH S :2095-6002(2014)05-0080-03

Sl BRI R A 45 B LFUR AR B W 78 A it RO F A, R RR A HOR 2412, 2014,32(5) 180 - 82.

ElEgE2E QIU Ye, LI Jiahui, LI Jing, et al. Comparison of evaporation residue in silicone and latex imported infant pacifiers. Journal

7
[O5RAey

-!I of Food Science and Technology, 2014,32(5) .80 - 82.

B ILZLRIERPIE R L X EER LI

BpoHe, FEE, F

%, K&,
(T HARS B SRR AT CADERT, bF

7K

100026 )

B E. AU R AR, S E AR (TR ) 4% 0 2 Fr AR PR IZ B
THARRFRESFTHITNE AR, BREAPZORTPHRLEREETE W EM AR X, LR
ERFRE BB IZ AL THRRZRESTH R TR

SR BB LR
HhE 4% 2, TS201. 6

FURI, AT TR B2 407 LTt ) A= 2 4 TR Ok
R, R SR A L B T A S5 g R TR H
g B e, ANOOHBR Iy LW 1 3 A LRGSR JEE | 5
M REFLICRR S Y M R A T R A R L
WIFIR EA R =M . BT, 17 B2 %)
JLA5E A i Sl 7y, 32 B0 LRI PR, S
JEEE — LSRR B, TR U RARFLR , B —
MO H AR SR kL, n] DURBTRE , A2 BT
L (A SR A1) | IR W EREE 0. (3
AT T LR R I, n] 2™ AR AR IR R (ST PR
B Bl 7 R FURTE R T 2 AR TR,
TS s P £ i AR JIE A Rk ) 8, 3o Aol o J5 2 T
YCH W] JCEETCMA , I HL AT LUSRARN PR S5 L fry e 21
ARAL AT (A BN R FURE , — HLER T A
AR S L.

ASSCRE I T 50 PRACAS I AR P A 28 R BRI AR
ARSI H XL R R R R A W3 e AT L
B A RBE RN B RAEITE IR A T 1]
BRI RS IR R PE T B 2R R Ak
i AMES EEGE MR R I F RAEEZ b
X NARAERR = A AN R .y T AR R AR A
W75 3 P A g B A A B, EL A0 Al BB AR

ks H . 2014 —02 - 12

BA A R RAEIR
SRR : A

W T 1 7 O A BRI, R 20 fiE4D
LR AR R L2 Y R S B B
SR E S ol T Kk E R R CE
Ja , R E RS G T AR SCEE R R AP (2004)
5 PRSI E T R AR T i A £ e i 28 R R i PR
. R PR L) H 21 CFR 177.2600 #4,
Xt FH 42 Mk A £ it () R IS 1 25 B K v 1y
FRIHRI AT T U 5 %k T o v R 0 £ 1
FERR I il T 7E TE O o v ) 28 R ok i Bt AT T
H AR A 55 s A8 78 H AR I RE 48 M i ok i ——( &
dn BRI )370 S b e T ARG I BCE bR, o
X B it 2 PRV R AR RS ] A T 28 R e i A6 R
HEE L TARRD . Wik, #9588
R BRI ARSI ik B B L

1 SEWAHE

1.1 FHiEkiE

FRIE GB/T 4806. 2—94 " it 7% /% 5k it )
FLR R K 4% L8 W R BRI W, 78 60°C
FAF R A3 KT IR AR T BLURE S AR K TR
BT Ry g o, B S5 20 BRAK AR GB/T 5009.
66—2003 "7 JE47.

PEFE RIS B M, o, BB TR, 32 %0 T iy S £ B b R AGHIN 7 ThT BB 5
« gKENE 5 R T AR, i, RN R A R A SRR . IR



LERVE SRR

B RS B LFLIB AL W 2 S A A LU AR 81

1.2 ##5iRF

ML A Ok A FE | H AR 2 ORI Pg E
118 0 i R0 LS 7 R e S A, 1 R
E2l SR IVES

R VKR (E 25307)) 5 2518 7K (GB/T 6682
RIS B 00K ) 54% (RFR 40 TRV WL, 2L
40 mL VKR T 1 L i 7&K e %
1.3 FE5iEE

BT 125D &I 73 #r K F, 72 [ Sartorious 2
F]; UFE 500 B90EAR , 6 F 10 ~ 300 °C, 2 =]
MEMMERT 2\ & ; HH - S6 HU4E i /K i 4% , o B R
IS /NG R
1.4 HABLE

F- e PR U A, T A koK nhisk | P 281
IKRBEEOR , BT, BERE e AR 4o 4 A& H.
1.5 ZWHE

RIS AORE AL A FREL 20. 00 g, B e FE AN 20
mL A K BEK B K I 60 °C 2 h,4% L TR

B K 60 C 2 h 52 TR, 45 BUR IR
200 mL, 73K B T HSEAE 100 +5 °C T4 2 16 H 1 B
BZER ML FEKME L7281, 28 KT 100 £5 CF
THE2 h fETHRER YR A0 0.5 h J5FRE . 1T 100
+5 CTHE 1 h BUE A TR R4 0.5 h, R

FES AT AT , R R 725 (.
1.6 HK&ITERE

FE AR IR AR AT L (1) .

(m, —m,) x1000
=00 (1
(1) X AR (R [RR AR ) 78 K ik,
mg/ Lym, ASCH 12 1 WK 7% K 5% T i, mgy my, N A
PR R0 i, mg.

2 SKRAER

2.1 KBEMNELER
DU it AN [ 25 ) W5 W5 1 490 £ TR AN 2% 1 K
HR R 2 R A I R e S BT A R AR 1

X

1 A BRI EA R) LS 3 2k A D 45 2R

Tab.1 Results of evaporation residue for different types of four brands pacifiers mg-L
LI e
Q) eRss 4% L ZEARK 4% LR FRIMK
I S x, I E SEIIE v, MEME P vy MEE I x,
12.5 36.0 2.50 3.50
1 13.0 35.2 2.50 3.50
. 13.5 34.5 2.50 3.50
[
66. 5 37.0 2.00 4.50
2 67.8 36.0 2.00 4.75
69.0 35.0 2.00 5.00
13.0 6. 50 1. 00 5.00
1 13.0 6.25 1.00 4.75
13.0 6. 00 1. 00 4.50
HA
16.0 5.00 4.50 2.50
2 16.8 4.75 4.75 2.50
17.5 4.50 5.00 2.50
43.5 5.00 4.50 5.00
1 0.5 42.0 s 00 5.00 5 00 4.75 500 5.00
HRA : : : :
26.5 7.00 5.50 2.00
2 25.5 6.75 5.75 2.00
24.5 6. 50 6. 00 2.00
19.0 1.5 ARA 0. 500
1 20,0 19.5 1o 11.2 e — 0.500 0. 500
) ) . i .
UYL
20.0 7.50 EA 2.00
2 43.5 7.75 — 2.00
23.5 8. 00 0.50 2.00

1A ULAE 4 A EZA PR R RS A FLBRE A
TEIEA 3 T 4% CTRRLIR KR I P78 A&

BRI A AR Al o e [ [ SR T R A (4% LR IR
WRZE R AR PR Ry 120 mg/L; 7K IR IR 75 & %



82 B A RHAROR AR

2014 49 H

BRI 30 mg/L). HAMAFER 1 AT i, K
LR X RAE 4% LTRAAUY) 2 A 5kt 1 I
(RIS R T 2R K ZEAR TR B B S U T LI W
ARV 1 0 W) A8 B s T

3 5% it

SEHR ] 60 C oK Z& AT T BRI I T F A
M7 I8 A5 LB e 2% 5 U 1) R {ER T e
B2 , BIVFL IS A0 Wi ) T P i 7K PP T R . I
SHfRfT PR R E i Z SPLJSE  5 e dl C
IRl Ak WA S, 2600 A 4R S E G
Jis A% IV A e 25 A~ ) Jo R B B B e v, K
(il I 2 i A B4l LR P9 AN W e 2 X LAt B
AR U 1 TR A R Ay Lk PR
WIS, 30 I8 27 W Rl A Joi B4 e 1 AP O P 4 PR s L
2 Bl Tk JEE 3

SE 3k

(1] BRmiz, #Emk, fonde, 45, B s AR A e
RBFEIL ). #WiV4R T, 2011, 42(8); 21.

(2]

(3]

(4]

(5]

(6]

(7]

(8]

(9]

[10]

Tk, ik T BT, 2, AR P ROBRL S BT
oM I 5 05t AR [ J]. B fh 48 4 o K T 2 3R
2012, 5(10) ; 548 —550.

HrE. ENIME R EEMBA 2R SRR 5 H
FIESR[J]. EPRELE, 2012, 21(2) : 58 - 60.
EAL, T2 NSRS AL AR L (1 8
W R b2 B b5 [ 1], BHE BT, 2008, 27, 239
—240.

VLM AT AR B i 02 fl FH R AR 1 7 A o R
FWFFEL)]. P EIE,2012(2) 9 - 13.

Rl AR L FIE T AR, GB 4806. 2—94 #2 I Ws 10
AR ST dbmt. T ERRAE R R, 1994,

A A RAEFIE TR, GB/T 5009. 66—2003 14 1)
W T LR RRERY T O [ ST, dbET, of E R R
2003.
T REAE IO, S S A S AR R P N-
LA R IR | fads Bl [ D], AR Tl 2011,
28(4) :33 -36.

SR, TR DE R, A Tl A AR i & 1) 2 R 5 0
[J]. s g 5974 ,2006,27(2) :190 - 191.

T B AL R S e T RO AR [T ]
H Nk A SR 2013 (6) (135 - 136.

Comparison of Evaporation Residue in Silicone and Latex

Imported Infant Pacifiers

QIU Ye, LI Jiahui, LI Jing,

ZHU Xiaoyi,

ZHANG Zhaohui”

( Food Laboratory of Inspection and Quarantine Testing Center, Beijing Entry-Exit Inspection and
Quarantine Bureau, Beijing 100026, China)

Abstract: The evaporation residue levels of imported silicone and latex pacifiers were determined and

analyzed in two food simulants-distilled water and 4% acetic acid solution. The results showed that the

evaporation residue levels in food simulants were related with the pacifier materials and its level in latex

pacifiers was higher than that in silicone pacifiers with both of two food simulants.

Key words: silicone pacifier; latex pacifier; evaporation residue; food simulants

(THESH 2 T)



